Bio-Tenodesis™ Screw Fixation in Tendon Enhanced
Ankle Ligament Reconstruction
Surgical Technique
Kevin O'Shea, M.D.
with contributions from Thomas Clanton, M.D.,
and William McGarvey, M.D.
Bi
o-

10
8
Ordering Information
Bio-Tenodesis Screw System Implants, sterile, single use:
Bio-Tenodesis Screw w/handled inserter, 3 mm x 8 mm AR-1530B
PEEK Tenodesis Screw w/handled inserter, 3 mm x 8 mm AR-1530PS
Bio-Tenodesis Screw, 4 mm x 10 mm AR-1540B
PEEK Tenodesis Screw, 4 mm x 10 mm AR-1540PS
Bio-Tenodesis Screw, 4.75 mm x 15 mm AR-1547B
PEEK Tenodesis Screw, 4.75 mm x 15 mm AR-1547PS
Tenodesis Screw, titanium, 4.75 mm x 15 mm AR-1350-475
PEEK Tenodesis Screw, 5.5 mm x 15 mm AR-1555PS
PEEK Tenodesis Screw, 5.5 mm x 8 mm AR-1655PS
Tenodesis Screw, titanium, 5.5 mm x 15 mm AR-1350-55
Bio-Tenodesis Screw, 5.5 mm x 15 mm AR-1555B
Bio-Tenodesis Screw, 6.25 mm x 15 mm  AR-1562B
PEEK Tenodesis Screw, 6.25 mm x 15 mm AR-1562PS
Bio-Tenodesis Screw, 7 mm x 23 mm AR-1570B
Bio-Tenodesis Screw, 7 mm x 10 mm AR-1670B
PEEK Tenodesis Screw, 7 mm x 10 mm AR-1670PS
Bio-Tenodesis Screw, 8 mm x 23 mm AR-1580B
PEEK Tenodesis Screw, 8 mm x 12 mm AR-1680PS
Bio-Tenodesis Screw, 8 mm x 12 mm AR-1680B
Bio-Tenodesis Screw, 9 mm x 23 mm AR-1590B
Disposable Tenodesis Driver w/5.5 mm Screw and #2 FiberWire AR-1555DS
    includes: driver, 5.5 mm screw, preloaded #2 FiberWire loop
Bio-Tenodesis Master Instrument Set (AR-1675S) includes:
Tear Drop Handle w/Suture Cleat AR-2001BT
Cannulated Drill, 4 mm AR-1204L
Cannulated Drill, 4.5 mm AR-1204.5L
Cannulated Headed Reamers, 5 mm - 10 mm AR-1405 - 1410
Driver for 10 mm long Bio-Tenodesis Screw AR-1540DB
Driver for 12 mm long Bio-Tenodesis Screw AR-1670DB
Driver for 15 mm long Bio-Tenodesis Screw AR-1350D
Driver for 23 mm long Bio-Tenodesis Screw AR-1570DB
Bio-Tenodesis Screw Instrumentation Case AR-1675C
Optional Disposable Accessories:
Bio-Tenodesis Disposables Kit AR-1676DS
    includes: Short Guide Pin, Suture Passing Wire, Skin Marking Pen, ruler,
    #2 FiberLoop w/Straight Needle, two #2 FiberWire, two 2-0 FiberWire
Small Diameter Bio-Tenodesis Disposables Kit AR-1677DS
    includes: Short Guide Pin, Suture Passing Wire, Skin Marking Pen, ruler,
    0 FiberWire, 0 TigerWire, 2-0 FiberWire, 2-0 FiberLoop
Bio-Tenodesis Disposables Kit for 3 mm x 8 mm screw AR-1530DS
#2 FiberSnare, #2 FiberWire, 26 inches (green)
   stiffened w/closed loop, 12 inches AR-7209SN
#2 FiberLoop w/Straight Needle AR-7234
Cannulated Drill Bits (accepts 2.4 mm K-wires)
    2.5 mm cannulation, for use with AR-1676DS:
    Cannulated Drill Bit, 5 mm AR-1676C-50
    Cannulated Drill Bit, 5.5 mm AR-1676C-55
    Cannulated Drill Bit, 6 mm AR-1676C-60
    Cannulated Drill Bit, 6.5 mm AR-1676C-65
Cannulated Drill Bits (accepts 1.57 mm K-wires)
    1.7 mm cannulation, for use with AR-1677DS:
    Cannulated Drill Bit, 4 mm AR-1677C-40
    Cannulated Drill Bit, 4.5 mm AR-1677C-45
    Cannulated Drill Bit, 5 mm AR-1677C-50
    Cannulated Drill Bit, 5.5 mm AR-1677C-55
Optional Accessories:
Bio-Tenodesis Tap, 4 mm x 10 mm AR-1540T
Bio-Tenodesis Tap, 4.75 mm x 15 mm AR-1547T
Bio-Tenodesis Tap, 5.5 mm x 15 mm AR-1555T
Bio-Tenodesis Tap, 6.25 mm x 15 mm AR-1562T